503369747 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUK MING DENNIS LO	05/18/2015
ROSSA WAI KWUN CHIU	05/14/2015
STEPHEN SIU CHUNG CHIM	06/22/2015
NANCY BO YIN TSUI	06/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	C/O OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER SERVICES
Internal Address:	ROOM 301, PI CH'IU BUILDINGC
City:	SHATIN, N.T., HONG KONG SAR
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jluo@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80015-939025 (004630US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY LUO
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Luo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0118 503369747

PATENT

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yuk Ming Dennis LO, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 4th Floor, 7 King Tak Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong, Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU, a citizen of Australia, residing at House 31, Double Haven, 52 Ma Lok Path, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, Stephen Siu Chung CHIM, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat 2011, 20th Floor, Block A, Kornhill, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, Nancy Bo Yin TSUI, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at, Room 1501, Block 10, Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate, Kowloon, Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

MARKERS FOR PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP docket no. 80015-939025 (004630US) which was filed on 13 April 2015, Application No. 14/685,343.

and WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire rights, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our

pective signatures.	2
18 May 2015	
Date	Yuk Ming Dennis LO
14 May 2015	Que &
Date	Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU
Paka	Charles Ci. Charles Ci. 194
Date	Stephen Siu Chung CHIM
Date	Nancy Bo Yin TSUI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yuk Ming Dennis LO, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 4th Floor, 7 King Tak Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong, Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU, a citizen of Australia, residing at House 31, Double Haven, 52 Ma Lok Path, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, Stephen Siu Chung CHIM, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat 2011, 20th Floor, Block A, Kornhill, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, Nancy Bo Yin TSUI, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at, Room 1501, Block 10, Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate, Kowloon, Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

MARKERS FOR PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP docket no. 80015-939025 (004630US) which was filed on 13 April 2015, Application No. 14/685,343.

and WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire rights, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI		ित्र विश्वविद्यालय
en de la godina. En SSEC		NEC.
Date All	Yuk Ming Dennis LO	secondityin
y (1.00)	·	
erik.		18 4 27
्वाः		ne grade
Date	Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU	5 35
: 08	الكوران العام المدار	
22 June 2015	Settletin	er e
Date	Stephen Siu Chung CHIM	
Date	Nancy Bo Yin TSUI	
		我穿孔影片

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yuk Ming Dennis LO, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 4th Floor, 7 King Tak Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong, Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU, a citizen of Australia, residing at House 31, Double Haven, 52 Ma Lok Path, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, Stephen Siu Chung CHIM, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat 2011, 20th Floor, Block A, Kornhill, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, Nancy Bo Yin TSUI, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at, Room 1501, Block 10, Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate, Kowloon, Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

MARKERS FOR PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP docket no. 80015-939025 (004630US) which was filed on 13 April 2015, Application No. 14/685,343.

and WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire rights, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	Yuk Ming Dennis LO
 Date	Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU
Date	Stephen Siu Chung CHIM